Thereupon, the following resolution was moved and duly seconded 
Whereas, An agreement with William Gullery, dated February 28, 1908, was duly 

executed by the Commission for the purchase of certain easements in property 
owned by him and known as Nos. 187 and 189 Mulberry Street, for the sum of Forty 
Thousand One Hundred and forty-five Dollars ($40,145.00), and 

Whereas, The Secretary presented a form of deed, prepared by the Counsel, to be 
executed by the Commission, in pursuance of said agreement, 

Now, therefore, it is 
Resolved, That the form of said (Iced he and it hereby- is approved and that the

[...]

Commission, dated June 5, 1908, as directed by the resolution of the Commission 
adopted June 5, 1908, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment on Juste 12, 1908, duly 
adopted a resolution directing the Comptroller to issue corporate stock of The City of 
New York on account of said requisition, to the amount of One Hundred and Seventy-
five Thousand Dollars ($175,000.00), to provide means for the purchase of certain real 
property and also the sum of Five Hundred and Thirty Dollars ($J30.00), on account 
of the cost of examination and insurance of title of certain other real property, 

Now, therefore, be it 
Resolved, That a voucher be drawn in due form on the Comptroller of The City

[...]

Mr. Suydatn, Mr. Thomas, Mr. Thompson, Mr. Vandenhoff, Mr. Wilsey-42. 

Also C•ty Superintendent Maxwell. 
Absent—Mr. Crowninshield, Mr. Rollick, Mr. Kelley, Mr. Wingate-4. 
Reports and resolutions were adopted as follows: 
Appropriating the sung of eight hundred and seventy-nine thousand seven hundred 

and eleven dollars ($879,711) from the following named funds; said sum to be applied  

in payment of the contracts to be entered into by the Committee on Buildings for and 
on behalf of the Board of Education, with the following named contractors, for the 
purposes mentioned and in the sums specified:

[...]

Public School 20—James Curran Manufacturing 
Company ............... 	688 00 

Central High School—John Watters ............. 	715 00 
— 2,93800 

3,523 00 

Total Corporate Stock and General Repairs .................. $879,711 00 

Requisition for the sum of eight hundred and seventy-six thousand one hundred 
and eighty-eight dollars ($876,188) being hereby made upon the Comptroller. 

But no part of said appropriation authorized by this resolution to be paid until the 
Committee on Buildings shall have filed the contracts to be entered into by it, for and 
on behalf of the Board of